HB 1001 Implementation Teams
1. Staffing – Katie Rounds
krounds@dcs.in.gov
234-5778

2. Financial Process – Doug Weinberg 
douglas.weinberg@dcs.in.gov
234-4994
3. Training - M.B. Lippold 
mb.lippold@dcs.in.gov
234-5207

4. Current County Contracts/New Contracts – Celia Leaird 
celia.leaird@dcs.in.gov
234-4209

5. Regional Services Councils–Celia Leaird 
celia.leaird@dcs.in.gov
234-4209

6. Probation – Jason McManus
jason.mcmanus@dcs.in.gov
234-5754
7. Forms – Deniece Safewright 
deniece.safewright@dcs.in.gov
234-5784

8. Other State Agency Interaction – Mary Edmonds 
mary.edmonds@dcs.in.gov
234-5981

9. Communication Plan – Ann Houseworth 
ann.houseworth@dcs.in.gov
234-3924
10. Technology – Tony Bender 

  tony.bender@dcs.in.gov

  234-4484
